Commissioner of Patents & Trad

02-14-2000



Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1619A	1246243		
	(Rev. 6-99)	TENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Tradermacks: Please record the attach	ed original document or copy thereof.	
	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	, 5000 E	Conveying Party(ies): GENGO, Ohira KIM, Ki Tai KIM, Chang Yong	
	Reel # Frame #	Additional Name	(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No	
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of	conveyance:	
	Name: <u>HWACHEON MACHINE TOOL CO., L</u>	TD. X Assign	ment Merger	
	Street Address: 976-1, Jangdeock Dong Kwangsan-ku, City: Kwangju State/Country: KOREA Zip:	Securit	y Agreement Change of Name	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No Execution Da	ite: 07211999	
	If this document is being filed together with the first execution date of the application is X the filing date of the application is: August A. Patent Application No.(s) 09369834			
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	ondence 7. Number o	f applications and patents 1	
	or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	, PLLC X Enclosed X Any defic	37 CFR 3.41)	
	Attorney Docket No. 11361-P63793USO			
02/14/2000 D	MGUYEN 00000044 09369834			
01 FC:561	40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Yoon S. Ham, Esq. 45,307	Englan	January 24, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages e	excluding cover sheet: -1-	

JPH&S 103-11/99

PATENT

REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0566

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-ASSIGNMENT	
(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) GENGO, OHIPA	
	(KIM, KI TAZ	
	(1) KIM, CHANG YONG	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	(i)	and
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowlundersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	derations chief the
(7) Insert Name of assignce	HWACHEON MACHINE TOOL CO, LTD	
(8) risen Address of Assigner	Corporation of Korea	5 22-1661
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(1) a Corporation of Korea	
or Country (e.g., a corporation or offizer of Japan)	territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	Cates, us
(10) Insert Identification of Invention		for
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Machine Tools	
	for which the undersigned has (bave) executed an application for patent in the United States of	America
(11) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Social No. if Friown	(ii) Said application having been executed/filed on August 9, 1999 Serial No. 09/369, 834	- estgnéd
4) The undersigned agree(in the Assignee, 5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and bereby cover base) not executed, and will not ex- 6) The undersigned bereby D.C. 20094, the power to insect on the reles of the United States Palen In waters where of, execu-	this application of any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assault that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that is agreement in conflict herewith, gracific the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLIC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., we this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to contain and Toademark Office for recordation of this document. [Add Toademark Office for recordation of this document.]	Patents Sognee of this (they
Date I July 184	typed name signature	. (SEAL)
Data	Name of Inventor KIM, KI TAT_ Typed game St. signature	(SEAL)
Date of July 188	Name of Inventor CIM, CHANG YOMS	(SEAL)
0ate	Value of myonar	. (SEAL)
Sutc.	Nama of lavenior	(SEAL)
19to		:SFAL)
This assignment should tomestically signod, if not, then t	d protorably be signed before a United States Consul it signed abroad, or a Notary Etherosocution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who any	
Additional inventor's names a separate sheet.	and signatures on a Witness.	ri here
	Witness.	********
	LAW OFFICES OF	

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PHOFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

WASHINGTON D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0567